

TISAX® ASSESSMENT

TISAX is an assessment and exchange mechanism for the information security of enterprises and allows recognition of assessment results among the participants.

This document is valid until 23.08.2027
Trakya Döküm Sanayii ve Tic. A.Ş.
L2HNV6

Yeni Mahalle D-100 Karayolu Cad. 1. Yan Sok. No:3 Büyükkarıştıran Organize Sanayi Bölgesi, 39750, Lüleburgaz, Kırklareli, Turkey

TISAX® Assessment Scope S25W4L

Scope Type: Standard Scope 2.0.1

The Scope comprises all processes and involved resources at the sites defined below that are subject to security requirements from partners in the automotive industry. Involved processes and resources include collection of information, storage of information and processing of information.

TISAX® Assessment Objectives

Information with Very High Protection Needs

TISAX® Assessment Information

| ASSESSMENT-ID | Report Issuance Date |
|---------------|----------------------|
| A185FX-1 | 01.10.2024 |
| A185FX-2 | 01.10.2024 |
| A185FX-3 | 06.12.2024 |







TISAX® ASSESSMENT

TISAX is an assessment and exchange mechanism for the information security of enterprises and allows recognition of assessment results among the participants.

This document is valid until 23.08.2027
Trakya Döküm Sanayii ve Tic. A.Ş.
LC6W8K

Soyak Holding Binasi Buyukdere Caddesi No:38 Kat:2, 34387, Mecidiyekoy, Istanbul, Turkey

TISAX® Assessment Scope S25W4L

Scope Type: Standard Scope 2.0.1

The Scope comprises all processes and involved resources at the sites defined below that are subject to security requirements from partners in the automotive industry. Involved processes and resources include collection of information, storage of information and processing of information.

TISAX® Assessment Objectives

Information with Very High Protection Needs

TISAX® Assessment Information

| ASSESSMENT-ID | Report Issuance Date |
|---------------|----------------------|
| A185FX-1 | 01.10.2024 |
| A185FX-2 | 01.10.2024 |
| A185FX-3 | 06.12.2024 |



